BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 394 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Hubbard" and substitute "<u>Delegates Hubbard,</u> <u>Hurson, Hammen, Benson, Boteler, Boutin, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Goldwater, Kach,</u> <u>Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rosenberg, Rudolph,</u> <u>Smigiel, V. Turner, and Weldon</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike "(C)(1) AND (2)" and substitute "(C)"; in the same line, strike "(D)(1) AND (2)" and substitute "(D)"; and in line 32, strike "COMPLIES" and substitute "<u>IS</u> <u>REQUIRED TO COMPLY</u>".